

Program No. C582-S Term Date of Award To April 30, 2002								
Title: "HEALTH WATCH" NEWSLETTER								
			THORNER PRESS		PROFILE GRAPHICS		Price Comparison Only	
			BUFFALO, NY		BARTLETT, IL		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
							PROFILE GRAPHICS	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	PREPRESS:							
(a)	Trim/Page-size unit produced from electronic file							
 per page	144	8.00	1,152.00	7.75	1,116.00	8.00	1,152.00
(b)	Line..... per illustration	20	5.00	100.00	4.00	80.00	4.50	90.00
(c)	Square-finish halftone..... per illustration	30	8.00	240.00	7.50	225.00	8.00	240.00
II.	PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:							
(a)	<i>4-Page Product</i>							
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	1	290.00	290.00	68.00	68.00	70.00	70.00
(2)	Running Per100 Copies	28	6.50	182.00	6.80	190.40	6.91	193.48
(b)	<i>6-Page Product</i>							
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	2	350.00	700.00	170.00	340.00	175.00	350.00
(2)	Running Per100 Copies	55	7.50	412.50	5.40	297.00	5.50	302.50
(c)	<i>8-Page Product</i>							
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup	7	350.00	2,450.00	265.00	1,855.00	265.00	1,855.00
(2)	Running Per100 Copies	193	7.95	1,534.35	7.60	1,466.80	7.60	1,466.80
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Affix furnished labels and/or Seal-O-Matic seals on single copies (self-mailers)..... per 100 labels/seals	169	5.75	971.75	5.35	904.15	5.35	904.15
(b)	Multiple copies in kraft envelopes up to 200 leaves..... per envelope	60	0.50	30.00	0.50	30.00	0.50	30.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$8,062.60		\$6,572.35		\$6,653.93
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$80.63	2.00%	\$131.45	2.00%	\$133.08
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$7,981.97		\$6,440.90		\$6,520.85
					AWARDED			